JUDGING SCHEDULE

Woodstock and District
Canine Association

ANNUAL

ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

OBEDIENCE TRIALS
&
RALLY TRIALS

SOUTHSIDE PARK
WOODSTOCK, ONTARIO

These Shows Held Under The Canadian Kennel Club Rules
Unbenched - Outdoors
No provision has been made for cover in the event of inclement weather

MONDAY, JULY 11, 2011
TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2011



MONDAY, JULY 11, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. V. Lyne

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

LUNCH
12:40 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

1:50 p.m.
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Coton De Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)

German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Polish Lowland
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

Bichon Frise
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Poodle (Standard)

Group Judging Upon
Completion Of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. E. Bivin

9:15 a.m.

1
3
4
7
2
8

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

Black Russian Terrier

Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher

2-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-3-3-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-1
3-4-0-0
0-1-2-0
2-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0

10:15 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

LUNCH
1:00 p.m.

1:50 p.m.
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Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Standard)
Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

Ret (Golden)
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Blue Picardy)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizsla

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. D. Miller

11:00 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

1:15 p.m.

2:25 p.m.
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Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Dachshund (MLH)
Deerhound
Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
P.B.G.V.
Rhodesian
Whippet

Judging Group 2

Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.
W.HW.T.
Judging Group 4
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TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. E. Bivin

9:00 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:55 am.

LUNCH
1:00 p.m.
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Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.
W.HW.T.
Judging Group 4

Bichon Frise
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Poodle (Miniature)
Judging Group 6

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Ms. V. Lyne

9:00 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

2
1
3
16
5
1
1
3
7

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)

2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-4-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-2-1-0
2-2-2-0
0-2-0-2
1-1-1-0
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0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
5-9-2-0
3-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
3-2-2-0

10:45 a.m.

12:10 p.m.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
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Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Blue Picardy)
Span (Brittany)

Ret (Labrador)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizsla

Judging Group 1

Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Dachshund (MLH)
Deerhound
Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
P.B.G.V.

Whippet

Judging Group 2

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. J. Browne

9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

LUNCH
12:35 p.m.

1:25 p.m.
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Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Polish Lowland
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

Alaskan Malamute

Black Russian Terrier

Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher

Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland

Portuguese Wtr Dog

Rottweiler
Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)

Schnauzer (Standard)

Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3
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TRIAL #1 - 10:30 a.m.

OBEDIENCE TRIALS

MONDAY, JULY 11, 2011

RING 4 - Judge: Ms. S. Smith

NOVICE ‘A’ 1000, 1001, 1002
NOVICE ‘B’ 1100, 1101
UTILITY 1400
PRE-NOVICE : 1500

Followed by:

TRIAL #2

NOVICE ‘A’ 1000, 1001
NOVICE ‘B’ 1100, 1101, 1102
UTILITY 1400
PRE-NOVICE : 1500

Judging is based on the formula of 9 Pre-Novice, 8 Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour. Please
notify the Obedience steward if you have a conflict between conformation and obedience. Lunch breaks

(if required) will be posted at ringside.

she st sfe sfe st sk sk she st sk she sk ste s she sk st s she sk stesie she sk skesie she she sk sk she sk sk sk she st sk sk she st sk ske sk ste sk she sk stesie she sk stesie she sk steske she sk sk sk she st sieske sk st sk ske sk stesie sk sk steste s sk ket skokokskskok

RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS

TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2011

TRIAL #1 - 10:30 a.m.
EXCELLENT ‘B’

EXCELLENT ‘A’
ADVANCED ‘B’
NOVICE ‘B’
NOVICE ‘A’

Followed by:

TRIAL #2

EXCELLENT ‘B’
EXCELLENT ‘A’
ADVANCED ‘B’
NOVICE ‘B’
NOVICE ‘A’

RING 4 - Judge: Ms. S. Smith
2500, 2501

2400

2300, 2301, 2302

2100, 2101, 2102, 2103

2000, 2001

2500, 2501

2400

2300, 2301, 2302
2100, 2101, 2102, 2103
2000, 2001

Judging is based on the formula of 20 dogs per hour. Please notify the Rally Obedience steward if you
have a conflict between conformation and obedience. Lunch breaks (if required) will be posted at

ringside.
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JUNIOR HANDLING

Monday, July 11, 2011
Ring 3 - 12:15 p.m.

Please Note: Junior must sign up by 11:15 a.m.

she st sfe sfe sfe sk she sfe st sk she sfesie she sk sfe sk she steske st sk ske sk st sk she sk ste sk she sk stesie she sk skesie she sk skesie she sk stesie she sk skesie she she sk sk she st sk sk she st sk sk she st sk ske she st s ske sk steste sk sk stesteske sk kot skokoskoskeskok

GENERAL SPECIALS

Monday, July 11, 2011 - Mr. E. Bivin
Tuesday, July 12,2011 - Ms. V. Lyne

sfeste sfe sk sfe st she steshe sfesie sfesie sfe sk she steshe stesie sheske sk sk sk steshe steshe steske skt she sk she steshe stesie stk ske sk she steshe steske steste skt sfesie skt she sk sfe steske steske skt sk sk sk sk stk stk stk skeokeskotok kol skokskokskok

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
www.mjnshowservices.com
Tel.: (416) 759-8593
Fax: (416) 759-7790

T I I I ]

SUMMARY
Mon. Tues.
Group 1 67 71
Group 2 18 18
Group 3 46 39
Group 4 29 34
Group 5 48 46
Group 6 26 27
Group 7 35 32
269 267
Obedience 14
Rally . _24
283 291

sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sfe sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sfe sk sfe sfe sk sfe sfe sfe sk stesieske s sk st sie sl sk sfe sk sfe sfe sl sleoske sk skeskosk

BUCKLE UP - DRIVE SAFELY - SEE YOU AT THE PARK

she st sfe sfe st sk sfe she st sk she she st sk she sk ste sk she she ste s she sk stesie she sk stesie she sk skesie she sk skesie she she sieske she st sk sk she st sk ske sk st sk ske she ste sk she sk stesie s sk sk steske steske stk sk steste sk sk skestesk sk kokoskoskokoskoskeskok
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